2.10.10
Luftpistole Schiitzenklasse
1 SV Hegelsberg-Vellmar 1113
Nils Pilger 375
Lev Berner 372
Rene Opper 366
2 Spsv Fuldabriick 1070
Andreas Hofmann 364
Sascha Lifka 363
Axel Siemon 343
3 SSV Baunatal 1057
Volker Kiel 353
Alexander Mihr 352
Christian Fritz 352
4 SV Dohrenbach 1051
Steffen Kéhler 367
Philipp Fahrenbach 355
Heiko Lawitschka 329
5 SV Simmershausen 971
Magnus Eberhardt 327
Thorsten Schweinsberg 323
Andre Eberhardt 321
6 SV Laudenbach 711
Alexander Janzen 358
Detlef Fiedler 353
Stefan Vollert 0
7 SV Hegelsberg-Vellmar 666
Sascha Krass 347
Daniel Wilhelm 319
Benjamin Koerner 0
2.10.11
Luftpistole Damenklasse
1 SV Nothfelden 926
Nina Hertel 347
Tanja Filling 299
Sabine Bernhardt 280
2.10.40
Luftpistole Juniorenklasse A
AK SPSV Eiterhagen 1041 AK
Niklas Buhre 368
Tim Robin Lifka 342
Lukas Sinning 331
1 SV Hegelsberg-Vellmar 587
Benedict Johannes Freund 335
Eric Waldmann 252
Lukas Wilhelm 0
2.10.50
Luftpistole Altersklasse
AK SGi Wolfhagen 1096 AK
Bjorn Westmann 367
Stefan Duplois 367




10

11

12

13

14

15

SV Hegelsberg-Vellmar

SPSV Oberzwehren-1547

SSV Baunatal

SV Grol3enritte

SC Sandershausen

SV Dohrenbach

SPSV Wilhelmshausen

SPSV Lohfelden

SGi Wolfhagen

SSV Jungfernkopf

SSV Baunatal

SPSV Sand

SV Heckershausen

SV GrolRenritte

KKSV Bischhausen

1080

1071

1051

1050

1042

1035

1018

1008

999

979

969

951

950

679

674

Andreas Kroha

Christian Hollstein
Hubert Hartmann
Edgar Heyne

Stefan Schoppe
Frank Schlesiger
Bernhard Hocke

Oliver Frank
Dieter Schafferer
Jurgen Ritze

Stefan HaulRer
Volker Sinning
Waldemar Vossler

Alexander Koch
Bernd Rose
Viktor Mazak

Thomas Fasshauer
Marcus Fahrenbach
Alexander Kunz

Horst Makarowski
Carsten Roth
Joérg Moldenhauer

Kai Broger
Markus Reubert
Volker Schafer

Peter Duplois
Hans-Joachim Kuhaupt
Erwin Schwedes

Thomas Schirmer
Glenn Happe
Manfred Richter

Andreas Pernerstorfer
Alexander Hoss
Georg Nodler

Frank Moos
Ingo Paschke
Elmer Buhre

Friedemann Schoénherr
Horst Willius
Alexander Rumpf

Helmut Reiting
Dr. Christian Achler
Burkhard Lange

Axel Meister
Alfred Wills

362

368
358
354

364
362
345

365
345
341

361
354
335

355
354
333

358
339
338

347
342
329

354
334
320

340
330
329

338
329
312

338
329
302

339
325
287

332
311
307

341
338

364
310




Jorg Rippel 0

16 SV Hegelsberg-Vellmar 622
Dr. Michael Eller 334
Dr. Ruediger Grotha 288
Achim Knuppel 0
2.10.51
Luftpistole Damenaltersklasse
1 SC Sandershausen 1009
Silke Dammann-Bethge 355
Gitta Weidemann 350
Susanne Walpert 304
2 SPSV Eiterhagen 936
Andrea Winter 323
Andrea Martens-Pohl 321
Sabine Sinning 292
2.10.10
Luftpistole Schiitzenklasse
1. SV Hegelsberg-Vellmar Nils Pilger 375
2. SV Hegelsberg-Vellmar Lev Berner 372
3. SV Dohrenbach Steffen Kohler 367
4.  SC Sandershausen Sebastian Sieber 366
SV Hegelsberg-Vellmar Rene Opper 366
6.  Spsv Fuldabriick Andreas Hofmann 364
7.  Spsv Fuldabriick Sascha Liftka 363
8. SV Waldau Torsten Geissler 360
9. SV Hess.-Lichtenau Steffen Hohre 359
10. SV Laudenbach Alexander Janzen 358
11. SV Dohrenbach Philipp Fahrenbach 355
12. SV Laudenbach Detlef Fiedler 353
SSV Baunatal Volker Kiel 353
14. SSV Baunatal Christian Fritz 352
SSV Baunatal Alexander Mihr 352
16. SV Hegelsberg-Vellmar Sascha Krass 347
17. Spsv Fuldabriick Axel Siemon 343
18. SPSV Wilhelmshausen Boris Zimmermann 337
19. SV GroRRenritte Herbert Honiges 332
20. SV Dohrenbach Heiko Lawitschka 329
21. SV Simmershausen Magnus Eberhardt 327
22. SV Simmershausen Thorsten Schweinsberg 323
23. SSV Baunatal Lukas Krapf 322
24. SV Simmershausen Andre Eberhardt 321
25. SV Hegelsberg-Vellmar Daniel Wilhelm 319
26. SV Furstenhagen Marc Oeste 315
27. SV Hegelsberg-Vellmar Benjamin Koerner 0
SV lhringshausen Klaus Marasus 0
SV lhringshausen Sebastian Lensing 0
SV lhringshausen Sebastian Krug 0
SV Laudenbach Stefan Vollert 0
2.10.11
Luftpistole Damenklasse
1. SV Nothfelden Nina Hertel 347
2. SV Dohrenbach Nadja Kunz 340
3. SV Edelweil3 Jestadt Susanne Marz 337
4.  TSG Wellerode Manja Leinwather 320
5. SV Nothfelden Tanja Flling 299
6. SV Nothfelden Sabine Bernhardt 280
2.10.20
Luftpistole Schulerklasse A mannlich
1. SV Helmarshausen Bastian Busch 170
2. SSV Sontra 58 Hannes Schafer 128




2.10.30

Luftpistole Jugendklasse mannlich

AK SV Rossbach

1. SV Simmershausen
2. Spsv Fuldabrick

3. SV Laudenbach

4. SC Sandershausen
2.10.31

Luftpistole Jugendklasse weiblich

AK SV Wichmannshausen
1. SPSV Eiterhagen
2. SV Helmarshausen

2.10.40

Luftpistole Juniorenklasse A
1. SPSV Eiterhagen

SPSV Eiterhagen

SV Edelweil3 Jestadt
TSG Wellerode

SV Hegelsberg-Vellmar
SV Hegelsberg-Vellmar

oar®wN

2.10.41

Luftpistole Juniorinnenklasse A

1. SV Dohrenbach

2.10.42
Luftpistole Juniorenklasse B
1. SPSV Oberzwehren-1547
AK SPSV Eiterhagen
2. SV Burguffeln
3. SV Hegelsberg-Vellmar
4. SV Burguffeln
AK SV Wichmannshausen

2.10.50

Luftpistole Altersklasse

SV Hegelsberg-Vellmar
SGi Wolfhagen

3.  SGi Wolfhagen

4.  SSV Baunatal
5
6

N

SPSV Oberzwehren-1547
. SPSV Oberzwehren-1547
AK SGi Wolfhagen
7. SV GroRenritte
8. SV Dohrenbach
9.  SC Sandershausen
10. SPSV Lohfelden
SC Sandershausen
12. SV Simmershausen
13. SPSV Wilhelmshausen
14. SPSV Sand
SV Dohrenbach
16. SV Dohrenbach
SSV Baunatal
SV GrolR3enritte
SSV Jungfernkopf
20. SPSV Lohfelden
21. SC Sandershausen
22. SPSV Oberzwehren-1547
SPSV Wilhelmshausen
SSV Baunatal
25. SPSV Sand
26. SV Waldau
27. SPSV Lohfelden
28. TSG Wellerode

Kevin-Marc Dahms
Luca Anicic

Philip Siering
Anton Fischbach
German Ernst

Johanna Schellhase
Fabienne Sinning
Joline Liebel

Tim Robin Lifka
Lukas Sinning
Maurice Heinisch
Lars Hartmann
Eric Waldmann
Lukas Wilhelm

Natascha Zanker

Jannis Hellmuth

Niklas Buhre

Peer Makowski

Benedict Johannes Freund
Ryan Triber

Tim Hartmann

Christian Hollstein
Bjorn Westmann
Stefan Duplois
Oliver Frank

Stefan Schoppe
Frank Schlesiger
Andreas Kroha
Stefan Haul3er
Thomas Fasshauer
Alexander Koch

Kai Broger

Bernd Rose

Dirk Schroder
Carsten Roth

Frank Moos

Marcus Fahrenbach
Alexander Kunz
Andreas Pernerstorfer
Dr. Christian Achler
Thomas Schirmer
Markus Reubert
Viktor Mazak

Dirk Hellmuth

Joérg Moldenhauer
Alexander Hoss
Ingo Paschke

Sven Néagel

Volker Schafer
Andreas Leinwather

326 AK
321
303
264
262

322 AK
305
271

342
331
299
275
252

299

372
368 AK
344
335
315
282 AK

368
367
367
365
364
362
362 AK
361
358
355
354
354
343
342
339
339
338
338
338
338
334
333
329
329
329
325
322
320
319




29. SPSV Nieste

30. SV Heckershausen

31. SV Heckershausen

32. SPSV Sand

33. SV Furstenhagen

34. KKSV Bischhausen
SV GrolRRenritte

2.10.51

Luftpistole Damenaltersklasse

=

CeNoU~wWN

SV Vollmarshausen
TSG Wellerode
SPSV Eiterhagen
ESV Jahn Kassel
SC Sandershausen
SV Nothfelden
SPSV Eiterhagen
SV Grossalmerode
SV Furstenhagen

2.10.60
Luftpistole Seniorenklasse A

1. KKSV Bischhausen
2. SV Hegelsberg-Vellmar
3. SV GroRenritte
4. SV Hegelsberg-Vellmar
5.  SPSV Wilhelmshausen
6. SPSV Oberzwehren-1547
7. SV GroRenritte

SSV Baunatal
9. SGi Wolfhagen
10. SV GroRRenritte
11. SV Hegelsberg-Vellmar
12. SV Heckershausen
13. SSV Jungfernkopf

SGi Wolfhagen
15. SV 1433 Eschwege
16. SPSV Wilhelmshausen
17. SSV Jungfernkopf
18. SSV Jungfernkopf
19. SV Heckershausen
2.10.61

Luftpistole Seniorinnenklasse A

1. SC Sandershausen
2.  SC Sandershausen
3. SPSV Eiterhagen
2.10.62

Luftpistole Seniorenklasse B

=

ONoGar~WN

SSV Baunatal

SV lhringshausen

TSG Wellerode

SGi Wolfhagen

KKSV Bischhausen
SSV Baunatal

SV Hegelsberg-Vellmar
SV Hegelsberg-Vellmar

2.10.92
Luftpistole Rollstuhlfahrer

1.

SV Hegelsberg-Vellmar

Uwe Bischoff
Alexander Rumpf
Klaus Nasemann
Elmer Buhre
Matthias Oeste
Jorg Ruppel
Burkhard Lange

Tanja Noding-Vaupel
Christina Leinwather
Andrea Martens-Pohl
Ulrike Dumat
Susanne Walpert
Heike Salzer

Sabine Sinning
Manuela Oetzel
Heike Reuter

Axel Meister
Hubert Hartmann
Volker Sinning
Edgar Heyne
Horst Makarowski
Bernhard Hocke
Helmut Reiting
Jirgen Ritze
Peter Duplois
Waldemar Vossler
Dr. Michael Eller
Friedemann Schoénherr
Glenn Happe
Erwin Schwedes
Peter Schéafer
Lothar Marth

Rolf Putlitz
Manfred Richter
Horst Willius

Silke Dammann-Bethge
Gitta Weidemann
Andrea Winter

Dieter Schafferer

Bodo Tischner
Heinz-Walter Boehling
Hans-Joachim Kuhaupt
Alfred Wills

Georg Nodler

Dr. Ruediger Grotha
Achim Kntippel

Kurt Rose

308
307
294
287
286

342
341
321
310
304
299
292
276
271

364
358
354
354
347
345
341
341
340
335
334
332
329
329
325
320
313
312
311

355
350
323

345
344
335
330
310
302
288

344




